N/** 5.4.349.0105/00 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
VCB
Valve Control Box
For operating pneumatic drives
● Simple design, simple arrangement and activation
due to integration of all parts
● High pneumatic flow rate

intrinsically safe fieldbus systems e.g. Profibus PA, Fieldbus Foun-
dation (FF) or Sensoplex.
Ordering example
See type key on page 3
Applications
● Process technology
● Chemical industry
● Foodstuff industry
● Water treatment
VCB
05/00N/** 5.4.349.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
General information
General
Size See dimensional drawing See dimensional drawing See dimensional drawing
Weight 1,8 kg 1,8 kg 1,8 kg
Housing material Aluminium Aluminium Aluminium
Type of protection IP 65 IP 65 IP 65
Ambient temperature -25 to +65 °C -25 to +65 °C (EEx ia IIC T4) applied for -25 to +65 °C (EEx ia IIC T4) applied for
-25 to +45 °C (EEx ia IIC T6) -25 to +45 °C (EEx ia IIC T6)
Fluid temperature -25 to +65 °C -25 to +65 °C -25 to +65 °C
Storage temperature -40 to +80 °C -40 to +80 °C -40 to +80 °C
Pneumatic
Fluid Dried, filtered, oil-free compressed air Dried, filtered, oil-free compressed air Dried, filtered, oil-free compressed air
Operating pressure 2 to 8 bar 2 to 8 bar 2 to 8 bar
Flow rate at 6 bar >300 l/min >300 l/min >300 l/min
Filter – < 63 µm < 63 µm
Connections Optional, plug connection Ø 6 mm Optional, plug connection Ø 6 mm Optional, plug connection Ø 6 mm
G 1/4 or 1/4 NPT G 1/4 or 1/4 NPT G 1/4 or 1/4 NPT
* Including E/P transformer
** In scope of delivery: Gaskets/seals for ASI profile cable and round cable as well as blind plugs for use only with 1 x Pg 11.
Actuation AS-i Multi-pole E/P transformer 50 mW Multi-pole E/P transformer 5 mW
Type V75 00 ... / V75 01 ... V75 11 ... V75 10 ...
Electrics
Version AS-I
E/A configuration 03 (hex) (2 E / 2 A)
ID code 0F (hex) (free profile)
AS-i Certificate Applied for
Supply for AS-i cable Ext. aux. power
E/P transformer (Standard) (Option)
Voltage UASI 29,5 ... 31,6 V DC 29,5 ... 31,6 V DC
Voltage UEXT – 21,6 ... 27,6 V DC
Input current IASI 100 mA * 60 mA *
Input current IEXT – 50 mA *
EMC capability
Noise emission EN 50081-2 (planned)
Noise immunity EN 50082-2 (planned)
Electrical connection 1 x M12 or Pg 11**
Multi-pole version
E/P transformer
Nominal output 50 mW 5 mW
Terminal voltage ≥ 10 V ≥ 5 V
Switched current ≥ 2,7 mA ≥ 1 mA
Coil resistance 3700 Ω 5100 Ω
Type of protection EEx ia IIC T4/T6 EEx ia IIC T4/T6
Category II 2 G II 2 G
EEx i max. values
Ui 28 V 25,2 V 22 V 28 V 25,2 V 22 V
Ii 120 mA 155 mA 224 mA 120 mA 155 mA 224 mA
Pi 0,75 W 0,75 W 0,75 W 0,75 W 0,75 W 0,75 W
Position sensors
Position OPEN Per 1 inductive proximity sensor Per 1 inductive proximity sensor
Position CLOSED with 2-wire connection acc. to NAMUR with 2-wire connection acc. to NAMUR
Nominal voltage 8 V 8 V
Current input
Position not reached 3 mA 3 mA
Position reached 1 mA 1 mA
Type of protection EEx ia IIC T6 EEx ia IIC T6
EEx i max. values
U0 15,5 V 15,5 V
IK 52 mA 52 mA
Pmax 169 mW 169 mW
Electrical connection 1 x Pg 9 or Pg 11 1 x Pg 9 or Pg 11